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which is hereby acknowledged,
—hereby grant to thr Detroit edison company, its successors and assigns, the right to construct, operate and maintain its lines for the 

transmission and distribution of electricity and Company communication facilities, including the necessary poles, fixtures, guys and guy stubs, wires and 
equipment, and including also the right to trim or cut down any trees along said lines, which could fall into the lines or interfere in any way with their

/Mots/ * _________

POLE LINE PERMIT >

f lmes3433 mge 22'2VR/W NO. 4
OB FORM MS 64 7

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) and other valuable consideration

-operation upon, over and across. 

County of.

.property located in.
STREET AND VILLAGE OR SECTION AND TOWNSHIP

State of Michigan, and described as follows:
’a..

/Lt+. ^ TlC
/We.itif'j 'it. A . T^T X 89° y-£.

Abart. -?? •
The route of the lines shall be as foliows:—

AS—£* y- ***=

/j* j9a/_PjC? '-f&l
<££cy>7C____ _7 *JT~ '7Z?/LrtsU Gr

y

The Company shall reimburse---------------------- for all damage to growing crops, buildings or fences, caused by its men, teams, trufj^s and

other vehicles and equipment in entering said property for the purpose set forth herein.

In addition to the above consideration, the Company shall pay..4*^ -the sum of. 
each pole on said land, the same to be paid before any poles are erected.

o
H-'

0k:**) Dollars for
O
*T1

*3
o >

-<
4 ;0% (Signed).Witness:

'£*%•y* YI . 
Smitn j£^n& BodnerIran A %r\

RobertM: Bosa___________^
,0
'.0%
' A Or

^ ^Accepted)
4

0_■}> iy •IT EDISON CpMP<

By:
Richard H. TayTorTTiStftor\

Real Estate and Rights-of-way...Ded&rtmentSTATS OP MICHIGAN

County of__

On this---------------

j* S.8.

-----day of-------------
£A+j0jeJLs.i

//■&

_A. D. ig_^S, before me, the undersigned,

S-/<P J+^aJJP.a notary public in and for said county, personally appeared.
s^ss&£L 

s
known to me to be the person—sS—who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be.

igy
.free act and deed.

________ "2^ _____
^ /Zo 4£ 7rt, '75foJ$

Notary Public -------County, Michigan.
/9C'7?'*'f S'*? &d9tt?A*9n/0. C-0<**s?y

A

£s-j /rsv.My Commission expires. s

RETURN TO
Richard h. Taylor

-■ Detroit Edison Company 
2000 SECOND AVENUE ^ 

DETROIT 26, MICHIGAN

The
>

^ v/
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Detroit
Edison

REAL ESTATE AND RIGHTS OF WAY DEPARTMENT

November 10, 1982Date:

Elaine Ryan 
Records Center 
130 G.O.

To:

Diane Francisc 
RE & R/W Coordination 
448 G.O.

From:

Subject: Partial Release of Right of Way, 
SE^ of Section 22, Novi Township, 
Oakland County, Michigan, Project 
Number 1432_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Attached for the Records Center are papers in connection 
with the above-mentioned subject.

p.
tr.

A partial release was requested by Advanced Mobile Phone 
Service, Inc. on June 17, 1982.

c.
f:
t-
1-:

The partial release was granted on October 29, 1982 to
John F. and Lois L. Merlino, the present owners.

r.:
f--
o
KJ
►-a

A $200.00 document preparation fee was delivered to 
Cash Management on August 18, 1982 and credited to Work 
Order No. 766 AD 640.

o

r?

h:

Please incorporate these papers into Right of Way File 
Number 17465.

c

•s.

<

Approved by:
Barbara A. Mention
Senior Coordination Specialist i'

j

DLF:mak

Attachments

D. Barkley 
R. W. Burk 
A. L. Heitsch 
J. A. Robertson

cc:



PARTIAL PtLc.AS£ »iF KI^HT OF viAV

^(yj nay of(Qri£0^This i f-i o s S' T15E , r?iade this4- 

Letwet-n TCE [iETHOIT t'I)ISO« COMPANY, a MicMoan corooration, 

Michinan flp.??*), hereinafter referred to 

^•ERL INC anti l.OIS L, ME^LP-O, husband and wife, 

Atascadero, California 93423, hereinafter referred to

A.f. L<4f<2, 

of ?0nb. Second Avenue, Detroit, 

as '‘Sol SON” , and OCON F .

cf 5 7 S S l-'aiada.

as .

WITNESSETH:

HnEFF.AS, on duly 11, 19SS, Charles Bodner and Joana Bodner, 

i.usnaM and wife, oranteri to EDISON a Ri^ht of Way for the purpose of 

construct inn, operatinc, and maintaininci its lines for the transmission 

and distribution of electricity and Company cnrrmun i c at i nn facilities,

, upon and across premises in the Township of Novi, Oakland Countv, 

'Me Mi an, described as:

A parcel of land described as part of the Fast )/? 
of the Southeast 1 /a of Section 2?, TIN, RBF, 
beoinninu at a point distant South 355.FO feet from 
the Cast 1/s corner; thence North 85*46'BS'1 West

feet, thence South 0*lfi'31w Fast ?61 feet, 
then South A4 0 SO ' * ? " Fast 1338.&<) feet, thence 
Mcrth ?c«Q,{;o fopt to beginninci, Containina 6 
r.cres. t-

'o'

which Rioht of Way is recorded in Liber 3433, Paqe 22, Oakland Countyj 

Records: and '';

v ^ r

c .s
{~1

a
-j

uHFPFAS, OWNER purports to have title to certain premises i« 

the Township of Novi, Oakland County, Michigan, described as:

t*
hS

a
Lund in the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of 
Section 22, TIN, RCE, City of Novi, Oakland Countv, 
rtichioan, described as commencino at the Fast I/^ 
corner of said Section; thence along the Section
line

v.
vi

5due South 355.50 feet; thence leaving said
West, 9h9.50 feet to 

Thence South 0* 14 1 16" 
260.20 feet; thence North S?•4A•57"

North 0 * 14 * 1h"
feet; thence South fi9*£f>,r62u East, 350.0^ feet to 
the Point of Beginning, containing J?.(‘9l Acres.

Section line, North 8ns4f.'52" 
the Point of Pen inning:
Fast,
35."!.'\r, fnet; thence

West , 
west, 260.42

in (!

wL1 f ft F A S , OWNER has requested that FD I SON1 nart ial ly release 

tr'e above n-.e u t i nned Pioht of Way as it applies to the above described 

<.ro-' 1 s.-'s ,

1



rav.j f Tht'RFFORr, in consideration of the sun of One Hollar 

(53.00) and rthnr valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby 

acknowledged, £01 SON aoes by tiiese presents and subject to the

c o no i t ions hereinafter stated, release, quit claim, and abandon unto

ii-OifP, its successors, and assigns, all of the riohts acquired by

r. i) I SO N over lann to which OWNER purports to have title, as stated under

the aforercent ioned Right of way Grant exceut as it may pertain to a 

strip of land consist inn of the southerly twelve (1?) feet of that 

portion located along and adjacent to the south property line of the

following described property.

Land in the East 1/? of the Southeast 1/£ of 
Section ??, TIN, RfiF, City of hovi, Oakland County, 
rMcnioan, described as commencing at the Fast }/& 
corner of said Section; thence along the Section 
line due South 355.50 feet; thence leavino said 
Section line. North West, 9H9.50 feet to
the Point of Beginning:
East, ? 6 P . ? 0 feet; thence North West,
350.no feet; thence North West, 250.4?
feet; thence South 8^*46'52" Fast, 350.00 feet to 
the Point of Beginning, containing 2.091 Acres.

Notwithstanding the terms and conditions contained in

Thence South O’H'lh"

(1)

the aforementioned Right of Way Grant, this partial release is granted

p.to, ano receipt thereof is acknowledged by, OWNFR upon the express 

concition that FRISON shall have tne right to maintain, operate.

C1c.
c
ec

I
repair, relocate, reconstruct, and reconductor its lines within said

V-

f
Eexcepted portion and that no buildings or structures shall be placed
c

within tne prei/ises which are excepted from this release, being that
S:
►
K

portion of said strip of land, 1? feet wide, as described above. s?
c

Furthermore, EDISON,without the prior written consent of F.njSON.

shall have the right to trim or cut down any trees within said strip of 

land, 1? feet wide, which it deems could fall into its lines or
<

- Ifr
- (A

interfere with the operation and maintenance thereof. i-

(? EDISON shall also have the right to trim or cut down any\
i

trees situated within a strip of land 32 feet wide, on each side of

said strip of land 12 feet wide, which in its opinion may interfere

with or crow to the point of interferrina with the maintenance and
' -*

operation of its lines and towers constructed or to be constructed

v* i t h i n said 1? toot wide easement.

2



*Subirct t^^rhe conditions hf-rein con
ined in ?U resiiects,

£ to the extent hereby released, the aforementioned Rinbt of

shall and does remain in foil force and

c x v*. o r t a s

rent, d a t s ci duly 11,o v

^ r f e c t .

IN VITNFSS WHFPEOF, the parties hereto have caused these 

resents to he executed on the day and year first above written.

THE 0 f T l< 01 T EDISON COMPANYin the Presence of:

ROBERT R. fSr^nPY. r-FOTOir
- j ///1 L ^V-. -V/i /?} j/V-J /' / ■

^ ana l, f rdr.cisw
r.Y:

f.c; I r-' s

C. KAfA /
:''v : . t-L '

BETTY M. HAnJEH ASSISTANT SECRETARYIR

"(.TOHN-NO ," Ter on a
. L and Cont r act

V •*-£ ~i_&L s.?'- Q.<? /LA 'Oj2yJ>

I.OI S lV^FPOm?C sp 1 Ter "orT^a
LftnrfT Contract

_/\

/S& ./o:-A;
/ >7' *0 ' f Y ( - <t -

P Ay«oT\V“COMP ANY , 
purchaser on a^lTancl Contract 
recorded duly ?4, 1974, in 
Liber F?.3?, P aoc 
Oakland County P o c o r d s

! «• Vo I )>('- . V i 0(5

O O 0,W'

I ’ i.’ (; i d t j m l
tu
t=i
o
o

HTATE OF MICHIGAN )
S) SS .

COUNTY OF WAYNE

NovemberOn this 8th day of 

the subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared

, 1982, before me s-3

c~
*3‘

rj

KIrene C. KataRobert R. Tewksbury and , to mo per- frj
O

sonally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that they are the 
Real Estate and

Director, Rights of Way Dent. "4Asst. Secretaryand of THE DETROIT

EDISON COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, and that the seal affixed to f.h
?.said instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that b

said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation, by authority

Robert R. Tewksburvof its Board of Directors, and and
Irene C. Kata acknowledged said instrument to bo the free act

and deed of said corporation.

V> * -'7 /
VV

Notary Public,N. •
/' i

/Vr;. ■ • ' ' cin.fy
^^Pircs April hi 19^Wj' .Coauaijjj, ;t Oakland _ _ County, Michigan

y Commission Expires:

s



#
Californ

}or nmViN ss.
rr San Luis Obispofr::r

, ir.f 2, before theOctober29th I -* .
ijk • * *

n cl for s i r: fount appoarerl JOHN F.
/proved to me on the basis of 

husband and w’fe, W/W/WW to he the

i n s t r ur.ei't , and

' o i ■i r y n u h-1 i r i n!.s«'.oiL.f*r ,. ^

i ‘ ! F I . "-IT R ! I LO ,i I ■% 0
satisfactory evidence

a r* “

; x-.-c ii 1 ■.■ri te f r« m no i noin <.nd v.-l:;c.■: s o r • n ■■i c r s Ci r* s

d.s their free act and need.r •t.-au th'-.-y xn i d the s aue1

i.
• s

*■ <r//
ti o t a r y Public, CoLint^Hf^P^yn 
My CotsiriissTon Fxr-ires: -y .ft-

San Luis Obispo. 0

STATE OF MICHIOAN
) SS .

COUNTY OF Oakhmd )

, J 98'" , bet ore me theOn this 2<>th dav 0f October

subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared

Ado I (j Vo I i>o , hn m p known, 2nd who beino
TTo .Lri

ny me duly sworn die say the Vice Pi’eh i.dtMi t: and

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ of the KAYKOSE INVESTMENT COMPANY, a

Mien ican cor jv or a tier, to me known to be the persons described in and 

•ixecutec the foreuoinq instrument, and acknowledaed that they 

same as their free act ana deed.

>, n c

executed t b o x
tr.
o
o
w
te
8A' 4 >A< cAcA-1 <r~L 14 f * -jy '

N o t a ry Pub1ic,
Oakland_ _ _ _

My ""do mm i s”s i on Expires :

Xi
i—■Karon K. Kolko o

Co untv, Michigan £| 
8-18-86 c
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K
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Detroit
Edison 2000 Second Avenue 

Detroit, Michigan 48226 
(313) 237-8000

August 13, 1982\

Advanced Mobile Phone Service, Inc. 
180 Mount Airy Road 
P.O. Box 405
Basking Ridge, N.J. 07920

Roadway over Detroit Easement in the SE^ of Section 22, 
Novi Two., Oakland County._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Re:

Dear Mr. Propp:

Your request of June 17, 1982 has been thoroughly reviewed.

Normal vehicular traffic crossing under our pole line does 
not constitute any interference with the safe operation 
thereof. However, if your proposed use of the property will 
include the operation of large trucks or other equipment 
which will not safely pass beneath those lines, as they 
currently exist, you are hereby requested to contact this 
company's Oakland Division Service Planning (area Code 313 
telephone number 645-4000). They will work with you to make 
any necessary adjustments to accommodate your intended use. 
This cost would have to be absorbed by Advanced Mobile Phone 
Service, Inc.

Since this company does not secure exclusive easements, no 
permit is required.-

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,
\

R. G. DuPont 
Supervisor
Real Estate Services

&

<1

IDLF/tm



Defroif
Edison

REAL ESTATE AND RIGHTS OF WAY DEPARTMENT

August 18# 1982Date:

To: Betty Galloway 
845 W.C.B.

Diane Francisco 
448 G.O.

From:

Attached is Check No. 002211 dated August 13, 1982 in the amount 
of $200.00 from Chicago Title and Trust Company in payment of 
document preparation fee. Please credit to account no. 766AD640.

DLF/tm

Attachment

Air:
/IfJkfrzjLo
r/Received on By:

j

. >
j
■j

3
J

,<

°1.
22
3



CHICAGO TrfC£f?CNT5 TRUST COMPANY ',
i^iJ /ID

Partial Rtlaan

zkvkded r., :yj. NUMUFH

002211HUT 13 8t
Or-rO

PAY. . .
AMOUNr,rsf£o<?esffi.r Uuj

*$200.00*to the 
order of

♦Detroit Edison*

JL
PAYABLL THROUGH DocumenluDET-DE Release of Easatentfc
(ONTINt-NTAL ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK AND TRLST CO. OF 
K 2252
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&■/£>■ hiDefroif
Edison

August 6, 1982Date:

R. G. DuPontTo:

J. A. RobertsonFrom:

Partial Release of Recorded R/W (L 3433, P 22) 
Southeast 1/4 of Section 22, Novi Township 
Item #R0 1432

Subject:

We recommend that the recorded Right of Way be limited to the 
South 12 feet of that portion located along and adjacent to the 
South property line.

Please beAlso, we have no objections to the proposed roadway, 
advised that if any poles or equipment are in the way of this roadway 
and relocation is necessary, payment for said relocation will be 
required.

JAR:klm

CC: File

hc
c
t

£
r
V

c

Jv»-
l-
c

V

V
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Detroit
Edison

Date: July 28, 1982

Diane Francisco
Real Estate Coordination Specialist

To:

■tfCKRobert E. Reynolds, Supervising Engineer 
Equipment and Methods Section

From:

Release of Pole Line Right-of-Way
SE-k of Section 22
Novi Township, Oakland County

Subject:

The attached inquiry from Douglas D. R. Propp, requesting a 
release of the pole line right-of-way in the SE-!s of Section 22, 
Novi Township, as described on the attached permit, has been 
reviewed.

The Planning, Construction, and System Engineering Departments 
have no objections to granting this request, 
transmission facilities at this location and the System 
Engineering Department has no present need for a right-of-way 
in this area.

There are no

8The Oakland Division should be contacted for their comments 
and recommendations regarding this request.

e'~>

fjw
Approved:

W. J. Kacsfor, Director

l. .

Stations Engineering Division

c-Approved:
is.

k
*iManager

id Construction
i

Engineering

j?DB/cc
Attachments 
CC: File R01432

j?
£
9



©ADVANCED MOBILE PHONE SERVICE, INC. J-Tb"7 Road
Basking Ridge, N.J. 07920 
201-953-2200

«•»

June 17, 1982 RECEIVED
JUN1 81982\

REAL ESTATE ft 
RIGHTS OF WAY 
DEPARTMENTMr. R. R. Tewksbury 

Director Real Estate & 
Right of Way 

Detroit Edison 
2500 Second Avenue 
Room 406
Detroit, MI 48226

Dear Mr. Tewksbury:

Our Company is in the process of purchasing a parcel of property 
along Novi Road in S.E. 1/4, Section 22, T.I.N., R. 83, Oakland 
County. I am enclosing a copy of our survey for your information.

Our title report indicates that Detroit Edison has easements 
crossing our parcel in two locations. One location appears to be 
across our access easement approximately 3501 west of Novi Road.
The other location appears to be across the southern portion of 
our property. Neither of these easements, however, specifies width. 
1 have also enclosed a copy of your original grant of easement 
from the public records.

s*
t:
o
o

fc--J
tv'

We need your approval to cross your easement along Novi Road 
with vehicles and for utility purposes. The other easement along 
the southern portion of our property needs to be defined as to 
width. I would appreciate your expediting this matter since our 
closing is scheduled for July.

fi

12
WIf you have any questions or would like clarification on this 

matter, please call me on (201) 953-2373.
o

Sincerely,
S'

3

^D/R. Propp^
t
x

Dougla
General Manager - Real Estate

Enclosures
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